mature within 12 months as floating.

Table A As at 30 June 2018 As at 30 June 2017

Telstra Group Pre-hedge
borrowings

Post-hedge
borrowings

Pre-hedge
borrowings

Post-hedge
borrowings

Note $m $m $m $m

Fixed rate (14,457) (10,220) (14,964) (9,627)

Floating rate (2,494) (6,731) (2,320) (7,657)

Total borrowings 4.3 (16,951) (16,951) (17,284) (17,284)
F44 | Telstra Corporation Limited and controlled entities

Notes to the financial statements (continued) Telstra Financial Report 2018

Section 4. Our capital and risk management (continued)
4.4 Financial instruments and risk management (continued)

4.4.1 Managing our interest rate risk (continued)

(b) Sensitivity

We have performed a sensitivity analysis based on the interest rate
risk exposures of our financial instruments as at 30 June, showing
the impact that a 10 per cent shift in interest rates would have on our
profit after tax and on equity. In accordance with our policy to swap
foreign currency borrowings into Australian dollars, interest rate
sensitivity relates primarily to movements in Australian interest
rates.

Table B shows the results of our sensitivity analysis.

Table B As at 30 June

Telstra

Group

2018 2017

Gain/(loss)

Net
profit/
(loss)

Equity Net
profit/
(loss)

Equity

$m $m $m $m
Interest rates
(+10%)

(18) 32 (19) 48

Interest rates
(-10%)

18 (33) 18 (49)

A shift of 10 per cent has been selected as a reasonably possible
change in interest rates based on the current level of both short-term
and long-term interest rates. This is not a forecast or prediction of
future market conditions.

The results of the sensitivity analysis are driven by the following main
factors:

� any increase or decrease in interest rates will impact our net
unhedged floating rate financial instruments and therefore will
directly impact profit or loss

� changes in the fair value of derivatives which are part of effective
cash flow hedge relationships are deferred in equity with no

[…]

Philippine peso (2,840) 2,272 (56) 40.35 (3,840) 3,072 (80) 38.40

Other (various currencies) - - - - - - (7) -

Other assets and liabilities
United States dollars (46) 46 (61) 0.75 (83) 83 (109) 0.76

Total in Australian dollars (595) (2,253)

(c) Natural offset

Our direct foreign exchange exposure arising from the impact of
translation of the results of our foreign entities to Australian dollars
is, in part, naturally offset at the Group level by foreign currency
denominated operating and capital expenditure of business units,
for which we do not have formal hedging in place.

Austra-
lian

dollars
F46 | Telstra Corporation Limited and controlled entities

Notes to the financial statements (continued) Telstra Financial Report 2018

Section 4. Our capital and risk management (continued)
4.4 Financial instruments and risk management (continued)

4.4.2 Managing our foreign currency risk (continued)

(d) Sensitivity

We have performed a sensitivity analysis based on our foreign
currency risk exposures existing at balance date. Table E shows the
impact that a 10 per cent shift in applicable exchange rates would
have on our profit after tax and on equity.

Table E As at 30 June

Telstra Group 2018 2017

Gain/(loss)

Net
profit/
(loss)

Equity Net
profit/
(loss)

Equity

$m $m $m $m
Exchange rates
(+10%)

6 (30) 19 (24)

Exchange rates
(-10%)

(8) 36 (23) 30

A shift of 10 per cent has been selected as a reasonably possible
change taking into account the current level of exchange rates and
the volatility observed both on a historical basis and on market
expectations of future movements. This is not a forecast or
prediction of future market conditions.

We are exposed to equity impacts from foreign currency movements
associated with our offshore investments and our derivatives in cash
flow hedges of offshore borrowings. Foreign currency risk is spread
over a number of currencies. We have disclosed the sensitivity
analysis on a total portfolio basis and not separately by currency.